12/27/2013 15:37 305 Division of Corposations	54424829 ARAZOZA & FERNANDEZ Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	RAGES RAVER
	se print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the f hown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the doc	
· · ·	(((H13000283967 3)))	
Note: DO N	OT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	from this
(o:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)61/-6380	
from	Account Name : ARAZOZA & FERNANDEZ-FRAGA Account Number : 076624003440 Phone : (305)444-6226 Fax Number : (305)442-4829 DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL	APPROVES AND FILED 13 DEC 27 AH 9: 4 SECRETARY OF STAT TALLAHASSEE, FLORE
RECEIVED 13 DEC 27 PH 3: 13 Million State Compare	NOBLE BATH CLUB ENTERPRISES, INC.   Certificate of Status   1   Certified Copy   0   Page Count   02   Estimated Charge   \$43.75	<u>ج</u>
Electronic Filin	ng Menu Corporate Filing Menu H C	DEC 3 0 2013

.

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

I.

i

12/27/2013

EXAMINER

12/27/2013 15:37 3054424829 💒 🤎 ARAZOZA	& FERNANDEZ PAGE 02/03
• H13000283967	3
<u>Cover letter</u>	
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: NOBLE BATH CLUB ENTE	RPRISES, INC.
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P05000153	3842
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted fo	or filing
	-
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	ionowing:
LAURA KOHN	
(Name of Contact Person)	
ARAZOZA & FERNANDEZ-FI	RAGA P.A.
(Firm/Company)	
2100 SALZEDO STREET, S	UITE 300
(Address)	
CORAL GABLES, FL 3	3134
(City/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
LAURA KOHN at (305	<u>, 444-6226 x 233</u>
(Name of Contact Person) (Area C	Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
□ \$35 Filing Fee  □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$43.75 Filing F Certificate of Status (Additional copy enclosed)	Fee & S52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & y is Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS;
Amendment Section	Amendment Section

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

i

Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 12/27/2013 15:37 3054424829

ARAZOZA & FERNANDEZ

FILED PAGE 03/03

H13000283967 3

13 DEC 27 AH 9:47

APPROVED

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

## **ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION**

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: NOBLE BATH CLUB ENTERPRISES, INC,

SECOND: The document number of the corporation (if known); P05000153842

THIRD: The date dissolution was authorized: SEPTEMBER 9, 2013

Effective date of dissolution if applicable: DATE OF FILING

(no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)

## FOURTH: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)

- Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.
- Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups.

The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:

. , 11 - HR.

The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by

	(voting grou	למע	
Signature:	PANA -	Vilan).	
(By a di	porator - if in the hands of a receiv	if directors or officers have not been sel ver trustee, or other court appointed fide	scied, by iciary, by
JESI	JS LUIS VEJAF	R-CORTES	

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

## PRESIDENT

(Title of person signing)

Filing Fee: \$35